
 

 
 
 
 

PROSAFE Office, Avenue des Arts/Kunstlaan 41, B-1040 Brussels, Belgium 
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Energy Efficiency Compliant Products 2018 (EEPLIANT3) 

1st Advisory Board Meeting 

 

Location:   PROSAFE Office, Avenue des Arts 41, 1000 Brussels 

Date and timing: December 12, 2019. Start at 9:30 with registration 

Chair:   PROSAFE, Ioana Sandu 

Meeting Secretary: PROSAFE, Chris Evans and Kyriakos Papazoglou 

 

12 December 2019, Draft Agenda 

 

9:30 

10:00 

Arrival of participants and registration 

Introduction and Tour de table 

Topic 1: Why is EEPLIANT3 necessary and what it aims to achieve? 

10:10 

10:20 

10:35 

Objectives, general structure and the momentum built by the former two EEPLIANT Actions 10m 

What EEPLIANT3 represents for the European Commission in the context of H2020 and H2030 
energy efficiency goals 15m 

Discussion on lessons learned carried forward from previous projects 15m 

Topic 2: What is the role of the Advisory Board: scope and objectives 

11:00 

11:10 

11:50 

The Advisory Board – part of the project governance, rules of engagement 10m 

Meeting the objectives and raising up to the expectations (small workshop format) 40m 

Coffee break 

Topic 3: How can we build a sustainable market surveillance model for the EU? 

12:00 

12:40 

12:50 

13:10 

Building capacity: IT and Training – 40m 

Addressing new challenges and liaising with the ADCO Energy Labelling and Ecodesign -10m 

Assessing and better utilising existing infrastructure: Centres of excellence and Customs -20m 

Lunch break 

Topic 4: Testing and Inspection 

 

13:40 

14:20 

14:35 

14:45 

15:15 

Highlights of the work programme and discussion with the members 

Group 1: Air conditioners & Comfort Fans and Ventilation Units 40m 

Group 2 Tumble Dryers 15m 

Coffee break 

Group 3 Water Heaters & Storage and Local Space Heaters 30m 

Group 4 Lighting products 15m 

Wrap up session and conclusions 

15:30 

15:45 

Next steps and take away wishlist 15m 

Closure 
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DRAFT LIST OF DELEGATES 
 

EEPLIANT3 PARTICIPANTS 

COUNTRY  NAME  ORGANISATION E-MAIL 

Belgium Ioana Sandu 
PROSAFE - Project Coordinator & 
WP1,4,9,12 Coordinator 

ioana@prosafe.org  

Belgium Kyriakos Papazoglou 
PROSAFE - Project Coordinator & 
WP1,4,9,12 Coordinator 

kyriakos@prosafe.org  

Belgium Chris Evans 
PROSAFE - Project Coordinator & 
WP1,4,9,12 Coordinator 

chris.evans@s2e4.com  

Belgium Sophie Attali 
PROSAFE - Project Coordinator & 
WP1,4,9,12 Coordinator 

sattali@sowatt.net  

Belgium Fiona Brocklehurst 
PROSAFE - Project Coordinator & 
WP1,4,9,12 Coordinator 

fiona@ballaratconsulting.co.uk  

Belgium Bram Verckens 
Federal Public Service Economy 
(FPSE) – Project Leader 

bram.verckens@economie.fgov.be  

Croatia Ante Fuzul 
State Inspectorate (DIRH) – WP7 
Leader 

Ante.Fuzul@mingo.hr  

Denmark Pia Westphalen 
vores bureau (vb) – WP3,5,6,10 
Coordinator 

pia@voresbureau.dk  

Denmark Bjarke Hansen 
vores bureau (vb) – WP3,5,6,10 
Coordinator 

bjarke@voresbureau.dk  

Germany  Holger Dickert 
State Office of Legal Metrology of 
Hessen (HED) – WP11 Leader 

Holger.Dickert@hed.hessen.de 

Ireland Tim Stokes 
Sustainable Energy Authority of 
Ireland (SEAI) – WP2 Leader 

Tim.stokes@seai.ie 

Latvia Agnese Černaja 
Consumer Rights Protection Centre 
(CRPC) – WP3 and WP8 Leader 

Agnese.Cernaja@ptac.gov.lv    

Spain Rafael Guirado 
Fundación para el Fomento de la 
Innovación Industrial (FFII-LCOE) – 
WP4 Leader 

rguirado@lcoe.etsii.upm.es 

Sweden Carmen Butler Chair of ADCO Group  Carmen.butler@energimyndigheten.se  

 
 

EEPLIANT3 STAKEHOLDERS - MEMBERS OF THE AB 

NAME  ORGANISATION E-MAIL 

Ronald Piers de Raveschoot European Commission (DG Energy) Ronald.PIERS-DE-RAVESCHOOT@ec.europa.eu  

Tania Vandenberghe ANEC Tania.Vandenberghe@anec.eu  

Michal Zakrzewski APPLIA - Home Appliance Europe michal.zakrzewski@applia-europe.eu  

Mercedes Mira Costa   CEN-CENELEC MMira@cencenelec.eu 

 Floris Akkerman 

 André Wachau 

BAM - Federal Institute for Materials 
Research and Testing 

floris.akkerman@bam.de 
Andre.Wachau@bam.de 

Nerea Ruiz 
ECOS - European Environmental 
Citizens' Organisation for 
Standardisation 

nerea.ruiz@ecostandard.org 

 Marc Parera  

 Mindert van Rij 

CEN/TC 109 - Central heating boilers 
using gaseous fuels 

marc.parera@applus.com 
Mindert.van.Rij@kiwa.com 

 Federica Sabbati 

 Fanny Rateau  
EHI - European Heating Industry 

federica.sabbati@ehi.eu  
fanny.rateau@ehi.eu  
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NAME  ORGANISATION E-MAIL 

 Konrad Weber 
ELVHIS - European Leading 
Association Of Luminous Radiant Gas 
Heaters Manufacturers 

weber-energie@web.de> 

Andrea Voigt 
EPEE Global - European Partnership 
for Energy and the Environment 

a.voigt@epeeglobal.org  

Patrick Hendrickx 
EUHA – Electric Underfloor Heating 
Alliance 

Patrick.Hendrickx@nVent.com  

Sandrine Devos 
Eurofuel – The European Heating Oil 
Association 

sandrine.devos@eurofuel.eu 

Felix van Eyken Eurovent felix.vaneyken@eurovent.eu  

Michael Mieszczanski Eurovent Certita Certification m.mieszczanski@eurovent-certification.com  

Ralf-Rainer Nolte 
EVIA - European Ventilation Industry 
Association 

 

 Olivier Thibaut 

 Jean Schweitzer 
LABTQ Association 

olivier.thibaut@gas.be 
jsc@dgc.dk 

Ourania Georgoutsakou Lighting Europe ourania.georgoutsakou@lightingeurope.org  

Hanane Taidi TIC Council htaidi@tic-council.org  
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